

Circle (A) Feedlot Cleaver
2007 Freightliner

Motor Overhauled Complete
Water pumps, turbo
Cylinder head, Main;
Cylinder Kit

Jan 2023

1,427,311 Kms

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231**JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0

www.midmanmechanical.com

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
1/13/2023	558794

Invoice To

CIRCLE L FEEDLOT
RR#2
PILOT MOUND MB
R0G 1P0

NOTE: New government regulations for safeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and
MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM

3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT

MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#
142731 f	FLNR	Net 30	JDG	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774

Item	Qty	Description	Rate	Amount
		WO8794		
SPECIAL ORDER	6	CYLINDER HEAD	1,155.60	6,933.60T
SPECIAL ORDER	6	CYLINDER KIT	951.66	5,709.96T
SPECIAL ORDER	6	HEAD GASKET SET	177.15	1,062.90T
SPECIAL ORDER	6	ROD BEARING	89.98	539.88T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	MAIN BEARING	747.10	747.10T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	OIL PAN GASKET	327.05	327.05T
SPECIAL ORDER	24	SCREW/BOLT	19.99	479.76T
PUROLATOR		FREIGHT	225.00	225.00T
MD-IDL50006		7/16" - 1" HOSE CLAMP(CLAMPSHELF)	1.09	1.09T
MD-FVB-RPH-6...	0.5	FT 3/8 OIL COMPATABLE HOSE	5.50	2.75T
I-BF-1460-4		1/4" AIR BRAKE FURRELL(FVF/SHELF 1)	0.22	0.22T
SPECIAL ORDER	4	EGR STRAP	84.25	337.00T
I-BF-TS17R-16	1	RUBBER CLAMP 1(AISLE5/SHELF 1)	0.59	0.59T
I-WF2071	1	WATER FILTER(AISLE8/SHELF3)	13.97	13.97T
I-DCA60LX	2	DCA CONDITIONER(AISLE3/SHELF3)	8.29	16.58T
I-LF16046	1	OIL FILTER(BLACKRACK)	29.99	29.99T
FPET-DHP15BU...	45	15W40 OIL BULK	4.29	193.05T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	TURBOCHARGER (TURBO CORE\$502.13 NOT CHARGED)	1,950.68	1,950.68T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	GASKET	18.51	18.51T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	GASKET	16.72	16.72T
SPECIAL ORDER	4	STUD	6.45	25.80T
SPECIAL ORDER	4	NUT	6.90	27.60T

TOTAL**PAYMENTS/CREDITS****Balance Due****RETURN POLICY**

* NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS

* 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON
SPECIAL ORDERS* AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE,
PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE**DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES**

Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products.

We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty.
Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

GST/HST No. 800131757

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231**JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0

www.midmanmechanical.com

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
1/13/2023	558794

Invoice To	
CIRCLE L FEEDLOT RR#2 PILOT MOUND MB R0G 1P0	NOTE: New government regulations for safeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM
	3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT

MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#
142731	FLNR	Net 30	JDG	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774

Item	Qty	Description	Rate	Amount
SPECIAL ORDER	6	STUD	16.50	99.00T
SPECIAL ORDER	6	TURBO NUT	5.94	35.64T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	GASKET	33.24	33.24T
PC-PPC-11576	8	CELSIUS ANTIFREEZE 50/50	14.50	116.00T
SPECIAL ORDER	1	WATER PUMP/ CORE NOT CHARGED	890.55	890.55T
SS		SHOP SUPPLIES	115.00	115.00T
HDLAB		TRUCK/BUS LABOUR	6,231.50	6,231.50T
DISCOUNT03		SUBTOTAL		26,180.73
		3% DISCOUNT	-3.00%	-785.42
		SUBTOTAL		25,395.31
		DISMANTLE ENGINE TO FIND BROKEN RINGS ON 4 CYLINDERS. INSTALL AND MEASURE LINER PROTRUSION-GOOD. REPLACE ALL LINERS, PISTONS, RINGS, ROD AND MAIN BEARINGS, AND CYLINDER HEADS. FOUND TURBO WAS PUSHING OIL INTO INTAKE SIDE. REPLACE TURBO. ADJUST ALL ENGINE VALVES. FOUND WATER PUMP LEAK WHILE FILLING WITH COOLANT. REMOVE AND REPLACE WATER PUMP. FILL SYSTEM WITH NEW COOLANT AND ADD DCA. REPLACE COOLANT FILTER. REPLACE ENGINE OIL AND FILTER. RUN ENGINE AND PERFORM BREAK IN PROCEDURE.		

GST (1) On Sales@5.0%	1,269.77
PST (1) On Sales@7.0%	1,761.92
Total Tax	3,031.69

TOTAL \$28,427.00**PAYMENTS/CREDITS** \$0.00**Balance Due** \$28,427.00

DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES

Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products.

We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty.
Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS GST/HST No. 800131757

RETURN POLICY

* NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS
* 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON SPECIAL ORDERS
* AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE, PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231**JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0

www.midmanmechanical.com

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
4/06/2023	559375

Invoice To							
CIRCLE L FEEDLOT RR#2 PILOT MOUND MB R0G 1P0				NOTE: New government regulations for safeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM			
				3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT			
MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#		
142731	07 FLNR	Net 30	CC	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774		
Item	Qty	Description			Rate	Amount	
		WO9375					
		DECAL # A723628					
SPECIAL ORDER	3	AIRBAGS			115.50	346.50T	
I-BF-120-DC	1	REDUCING ADAPTER(FVF/SHELF2)			2.74	2.74T	
I-BF-1468-10D	1	CONNECTOR(FVF/SHELF3)			8.47	8.47T	
I-GL-67050	3	PIGTAIL (WESTWALL)			2.31	6.93T	
MD-BP/ATM-10FB	1	CARDED BUSS (FUSE BOX)			0.99	0.99T	
MD-BP/ATM-15FB	2	CARDED BUSS FUSE (FUSE BOX)			1.05	2.10T	
I-BF-241-B	2	1/4" DRAIN VALVE(BIN)			14.99	29.98T	
I-BF-110-DC	2	BUSHING(FVF/SHELF 1)			2.05	4.10T	
W-FS34024-1	2	HUB CAP GASKET			3.55	7.10T	
I-75W90BULK	0.65	LITERS BULK 75W90 GEAR OIL			14.75	9.59T	
SPECIAL ORDER	1	U-JOINT			170.35	170.35T	
SPECIAL ORDER	1	SHOCK ABSORBER			106.10	106.10T	
SPECIAL ORDER	1	LEAF SPRING			629.15	629.15T	
SPECIAL ORDER	2	U BOLTS			56.98	113.96T	
PUROLATOR		FREIGHT ALL SPECIAL ORDERED PARTS			130.00	130.00T	
SS		SHOP SUPPLIES			25.00	25.00T	
HTI2-BCLASS		TRUCK SAFETY B CLASS			373.35	373.35T	
ADMIN FEE		ADMINISTRATION FEE FOR SAFETIES			10.30	10.30T	
HDLAB		TRUCK/BUS LABOUR			2,013.65	2,013.65T	
		SUBTOTAL				3,990.36	
DISCOUNT03		3% DISCOUNT			-3.00%	-119.71	
		PERFORMED B SAFETY INSPECTION.					
		FOUND U-JOINT AT FRONT DIFFERENTIAL HAD					
		PLAY, REMOVE AND REPLACE NEW U-JOINT.					

TOTAL**PAYMENTS/CREDITS****Balance Due****RETURN POLICY**

* NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS

* 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON

SPECIAL ORDERS

* AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE,
PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE**DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES**

Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products.

We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty.
Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

GST/HST No. 800131757

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231**JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0
www.midmanmechanical.com**Invoice**

Date	Invoice #
4/06/2023	559375

Invoice To						
CIRCLE L FEEDLOT RR#2 PILOT MOUND MB R0G 1P0		NOTE: New government regulations for safeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM				
		3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT				
MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#	
142731	07 FLNR	Net 30	CC	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774	
Item	Qty	Description			Rate	Amount
		LEFT CENTER LEAF SPRING BROKEN, REMOVE AND REPLACE LEAF SPRING AND U-BOLTS. LEFT FRONT SHOCK RUSTED THROUGH, REMOVE AND REPLACE SHOCK ABSORBER. RIGHT REAR, RIGHT CENTER AND LEFT CENTER AIRBAGS CORDS SHOWING, REPLACE ALL 3 POSITIONS WITH NEW AIR BAGS. AIR LINE LEAKING AT FIREWALL, REMOVED DAMAGED AREA AND INSTALLED NEW FITTINGS. BOTH AIR TANK DRAIN VALVES BROKEN, REMOVE AND REPLACE BOTH WITH NEW VALVES. WINDSHIELD WASHER INOPERATIVE, FOUND NOZZLES PLUGGED, CLEARED NOZZLES. TEST GOOD. 3 REAR CENTER MARKERS INOPERATIVE DUE TO BAD WIRING, INSTALL 3 NEW PIGTAILS IN AND INSTALLED A NEW GROUND WIRE FOR THOSE LIGHTS AND REPLACED 3 FUSES. ONE CAB LIGHT INOPERATIVE DUE TO THE PIGTAIL BEING DISCONNECTED, RECONNECTED THE PIGTAIL. BOTH LEFT REAR TIRES LEAKING, REPAIRED BOTH TIRES. RIGHT FRONT AND LEFT FRONT WHEEL HUBS HAD SLUDGE IN THE CAPS, DRAINED OIL AND REFILLED ALSO REPLACED BOTH HUBCAP GASKETS				

TOTAL**PAYMENTS/CREDITS****Balance Due****RETURN POLICY**

- * NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS
- * 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON SPECIAL ORDERS
- * AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE, PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE

DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES

Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products.

We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty.
Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS

GST/HST No. 800131757

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231****JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0
www.midmanmechanical.com****Invoice**

Date	Invoice #
4/06/2023	559375

Invoice To						
CIRCLE L FEEDLOT RR#2 PILOT MOUND MB R0G 1P0		NOTE: New government regulations for safeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM				
		3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT				
MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#	
142731	07 FLNR	Net 30	CC	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774	
Item	Qty	Description			Rate	Amount
GST (1) On Sales@5.0%		193.53				
PST (1) On Sales@7.0%		261.85				
Total Tax		455.38				
DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty. Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.				TOTAL \$4,326.03		
				PAYMENTS/CREDITS \$0.00		
				Balance Due \$4,326.03		
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS GST/HST No. 800131757				RETURN POLICY * NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS * 25% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON SPECIAL ORDERS * AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE, PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE		



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 27838
Date: May 31, 2024
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
SAF-TR-B	Each	1.0	2007 Freightliner- Red (1,434,977 km) Customer Request: MB Safety Inspection - Inspect exterior body and chassis for defects. Inspect complete brake and steering systems for proper operation. Check over all brake and signal lights. Measure all brakes, drums, tire treads and PSI's.	GP	250.000	250.00
Laobur		3.0	Mb Safety - Tandem Truck - B - Rear right spring bushing needs replaced. Lifted and support rear of truck. Removed spring bushing bolts and bushing. Installed new bushing and hardware and torqued to spec.	GP	95.000	285.00
Labour		1.0	- Windshield washer pump inoperative. Tested and confirmed power and ground at washer pump. Tested washer pump and confirmed pump is faulty. Removed and replaced washer pump.	GP	95.000	95.00
Labour		1.0	- During replacement of washer pump it was found the lines and nozzles were plugged. Removed and replaced washer fluid lines and cleaned out nozzles at wipers. Tested and confirmed proper operation. Remove and replace wiper blades.	GP	95.000	95.00
Labour		2.5	- Removed engine belts. Checked all idlers and tensioners. Both tensioners were in poor condition. Removed and replaced tensioners and installed new belts. Ran unit to confirm proper operation.	GP	95.000	237.50
Labour		0.5	- Oil filter cap leaking. Cleaned up and replaced cap and o-ring. Ran unit and confirmed it no longer leaks.	GP	95.000	47.50
Labour		0.5	- U-bolt exhaust clamp missing a nut. Installed new nut and torqued to spec.	GP	95.000	47.50
Labour		2.0	- Front and left fenders loose. Installed calmp on the right side fender bracket. Drilled a hole on left side and installed a bolt in the fender.	GP	95.000	190.00
Labour		4.0	- Hanger bearing on PTO shaft worn out. Removed PTO shaft and replaced two hanger bearings and two u-joints as they were worn out. Re-installed shaft with new hardware.	GP	95.000	380.00
Terms: Net 15. Due Jun 15, 2024. Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)				Continue...		



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 27838
Date: May 31, 2024
Ship Date:
Page: 2
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour		8.6	- Removed all tires to measure brakes. Wheel seals on both sides of front drive axle and rear left hub leaking. Removed all three hubs and cleaned up surfaces. Replaced wheel bearings on right side drive axle. Re-installed hubs with new seals.	GP	95.000	817.00
Labour		1.5	- Remove long stroke brake pot on rear axle and installed regular brake pot.	GP	95.000	142.50
Labour		1.5	- Checked Diff level and topped up with 5L 75W90. Blew out steer axle hub vents and replaced cab air filter. Greased unit.	GP	95.000	142.50
Labour		0.5	- Middle left clearance light out. Removed and replaced bulb.	GP	95.000	47.50
Labour		0.5	- Front left side marke light out. Removed and replaced bulb.	GP	95.000	47.50
Labour		2.0	- Right side lower tail light smashed. Removed and replaced lamp and re-wired.	GP	95.000	190.00
Labour		1.5	- Rear right upper tail light out. Had to repair broken wires to light. Confirmed proper operation of all lights.	GP	95.000	142.50
53650		1.0	LED light Left hand	GP	217.950	217.95
53630		1.0	LED Light Right Hand	GP	217.950	217.95
FS-34024		1.0	Hub cap with gasket	GP	108.020	108.02
HC3-300		1.0	T-bolt clamp	GP	25.790	25.79
NBHB78107A		2.0	Support bearing	GP	63.030	126.06
369		2.0	U-Joint	GP	28.895	57.79
329-101		1.0	Strap kit	GP	24.110	24.11
75102		1.0	Electronic cleaner	GP	17.980	17.98
24318		1.0	Cab air filter	GP	36.520	36.52
553733		1.0	Crimped RDL end brush	GP	24.770	24.77
K080855HD		1.0	Serpentine Belts	GP	143.310	143.31
K080505HD		1.0	Serpentine Belts	GP	112.450	112.45
38597		1.0	Tensioner	GP	316.050	316.05
38501		1.0	Tensioner	GP	310.790	310.79
580R		1.0	Taper Bearing	GP	80.580	80.58
572		1.0	Taper Bearing	GP	52.730	52.73
594A		1.0	Taper Bearing	GP	95.020	95.02
592A		1.0	Taper Bearing	GP	58.120	58.12
380003A		3.0	Oil bath seal	GP	134.710	404.13
GKT1003		3.0	Oil seal kit	GP	11.130	33.39
97-21		2.0	Wiper blade	GP	15.780	31.56
1616-08-04		1.0	Hex nipple	GP	2.460	2.46
S727		1.0	Male Plug	GP	7.100	7.10
BV2103-B		1.0	Ball Valve	GP	17.890	17.89

Labour
3K5

Terms: Net 15. Due Jun 15, 2024.

Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)

Continue...



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 27838
Date: May 31, 2024
Ship Date:
Page: 3
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
NESRB268		1.0	Spring Bushing	GP	124.360	124.36
FRT		1.0	Freight	GP	15.000	15.00
173686		1.0	Washer pump	GP	49.100	49.10
27043		2.0	Vac Hose	GP	1.060	2.12
27042		1.0	Vac Hose	GP	3.400	3.40
27045		4.0	Wiper Hose	GP	2.810	11.24
WA3030T		1.0	Brake pot	GP	115.690	115.69
FRTLNR		1.0	Oil Cap	GP	85.560	85.56
DDE/A541184020						
8						
FRT		1.0	Freight	GP	12.000	12.00
1492-6C		1.0	Air brake hose end	GP	16.870	16.87
54-8C		1.0	Brass 45 degree Elbow	GP	10.580	10.58
FS-5082A		1.0	Slack yoke	GP	6.350	6.35
KL-GL2080	Each	5.0	75w90 Full Synth 18.9L Pail (Priced per Liter)	GP	17.970	89.85
75088	Each	3.0	Brakleen Non-Chlorin (890.9107)	GP	7.670	23.01
194BP		1.0	Bulb	GP	1.610	1.61
1157		1.0	Bulb	GP	1.240	1.24
Misc.		2.0	Shrink Tube	GP	2.000	4.00
Misc.		1.0	Misc hardware	GP	7.000	7.00
550027558	Each	0.5	Grease	GP	10.850	5.43
		1.0	Shop Supplies	GP	65.000	65.00
			Subtotal:			6,328.93
			GP - GST 5%, PST 7%			
			GST			316.51
			PST			443.09
Mound Services Inc. GST: #R122895295						
Mound Services Inc. PST: #PST#147767-6						
Shipped By: Tracking Number:						
Terms: Net 15. Due Jun 15, 2024.						
Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)						
Sold By:						
Total Amount						7,088.53
Amount Paid						0.00
Amount Owing						7,088.53

Paid
3175



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 29926
Date: Jul 24, 2025
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour		1.0	2007 Freightliner Columbia Customer complaint: Fuel leak - Diagnose fuel leak. Remove valve covers and found #3,4 and 5 fuel injector lines leaking, #1 injector pump leaking. Order fuel lines. Reassemble valve cover.	GP	105.00	105.00
Labour		2.0	- Brought truck back in once lines arrived. Removed all 6 valve covers. Replace 5 fuel supply lines on engine head. (One was recently replaced at time of safety)	GP	105.00	210.00
Labour		1.5	- Removed old fuel return line. Other line was damaged when banjo fitting got removed. Remove and order other line	GP	105.00	157.50
Labour		4.4	- Clean up surfaces and prep for install. Route and install each fuel line. Install all fittings and banjo bolts and torque to spec. Install valve cover. Cleaned up all areas of potential leaks with brakeleen. Prime and run truck.	GP	105.00	462.00
Labour		3.0	- Found all new repairs were sealed but unit still had a fuel leak. - Remove engine fan belt and disconnect battery to remove alternator. Locate banjo fitting behind alternator leaking. Removed fitting and replaced sealing washers. Re-install all removed components and run unit. Confirm no leaks.	GP	105.00	315.00
Misc.		4.0	Copper sealing washers	GP	0.34	1.36
226/A4600160021		1.0	Gasket	GP	84.90	84.90
226/A4600902976		1.0	Fuel line	GP	193.15	193.15
226/A0009974301		7.0	Banjo Plug	GP	53.93	377.51
226/N0076030081		14.0	Seal Ring	GP	1.89	26.46
09						
226/A-460-07-060-33		5.0	PRS Line	GP	48.27	241.35
FRT						
226/A4600703532		1.0	Freight	GP	20.00	20.00
FRT		1.0	Fuel line	GP	280.06	280.06
OLM		1.0	Freight	GP	15.00	15.00
75088	Each	1.0	10L Diesel	GP	15.00	15.00
		1.0	Brakleen Non-Chlorin (890.9107)	GP	7.67	7.67
		1.0	Shop Supplies	GP	65.00	65.00
			Subtotal:			2,576.96
			GP - GST 5%, PST 7%			

Terms: Net 15. Due Aug 08, 2025.

Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)

Continue...

MID MAN MECHANICAL SERV. LTD**Phone:(204)526-2231****JUNCTION OF HWYS 2 & 34
BOX 114 HOLLAND, MB R0G0X0****www.midmanmechanical.com****Invoice**

Date	Invoice #
8/30/2024	562207

Invoice To						
CIRCLE L FEEDLOT RR#2 PILOT MOUND MB R0G 1P0		NOTE: New government regulations for :afeties require us to pull all wheels to measure brakes. Wheels are torqued at inspection time and MUST BE ALL RETORQUED WITHIN 100KM				
		3% DISCOUNT ISSUED TO CUSTOMERS PAYING WITH CHEQUE, CASH, OR DEBIT				
MILEAGE	YR/MAKE/MO...	TERMS	REP	UNIT/PLATE#	VIN#	
1436352	07 FLNR	Net 30	NLE	CCX860	1FUJA6CV87LX57774	
Item	Qty	Description			Rate	Amount
SPECIAL ORDER	1	WO2207 WATER PUMP			997.95	997.95T
SPECIAL ORDE...		CORE NOT CHARGE, IF VENDOR REFUSES CORE OR PARTIAL CREDIT THE REMAINING WILL BE CHARGED AT A LATER DATE.			0.00	0.00T
PC-PRA-74055	8	PRESTONE COMMAND HD ANTIFREEZE 50/50			16.99	135.92T
I-LAU995525L19	1	RED ANTIFREEZE FINAL CHARGE CONCENTRATED			24.18	24.18T
MD-KF708	1	TEN MINUTE RAD FLUSH(AISLE3/SHELF2)			10.99	10.99T
SS		SHOP SUPPLIES			25.00	25.00T
HDLAB		TRUCK/BUS LABOUR			556.20	556.20T
DISCOUNT03		SUBTOTAL				1,750.24
		3% DISCOUNT			-3.00%	-52.51
		WATER PUMP LEAKING. DRAINED WATER REMOVED AND REPLACED WATER PUMP. FILLLED WITH WATER AND RAD FLUSH. WARMED TRUCK UP THEN DRAINED WATER AND FLUSHED SYSTEM OUT. PUT COOLANT IN.				
GST (1) On Sales@5.0%		84.89		TOTAL		\$1,901.46
PST (1) On Sales@7.0%		118.84		PAYMENTS/CREDITS		\$0.00
Total Tax		203.73		Balance Due		\$1,901.46
DISCLAIMERS OF WARRANTIES Any warranties on the product sold hereby are those made by the manufacturer. The seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and the seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of said products. We will be charging labour to replace parts that are on warranty. This is due to vendors no longer covering the labour costs on failed parts that are under warranty. Sorry for any inconvenience that this may cause.				RETURN POLICY * NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL PARTS * 15% RESTOCKING CHARGE ON SPECIAL ORDERS * AFTER 90 DAYS OF PURCHASE, PARTS ARE NO LONGER RETURNABLE		
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS		GST/HST No.		800131757		



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 28697
Date: Oct 25, 2024
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R.#2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour		1.8	Red Tandem Customer complaint: Motor Mounts - Pressure wash off motor and area around motor mount.	GP	85.00	153.00
Labour		0.5	- Diangose motor mounts need replaced. Source and order parts.	GP	105.00	52.50
Labour		6.2	- Jack up rear of motor. Remove all cable ties and move lines out of the way. Remove bolts to motor mount out of frame. Remove bottom plate and remove bolt through mount. Jack up motor higher and remove mount. Install new mount and bolts. - Lower engine down and torque bolts.	GP	105.00	651.00
			Subtotal:			856.50
			GP - GST 5%, PST 7%			
			GST			42.83
			PST			59.96
Mound Services Inc. GST: #R122895295 Mound Services Inc. PST: #PST#147767-6						
Shipped By: Tracking Number:					Total Amount	959.29
Terms: Net 15. Due Nov 09, 2024.					Amount Paid	0.00
Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)					Amount Owning	959.29
Sold By:						



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 29745
Date: Jul 24, 2025
Ship Date:
Page: 1
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
			2007 Freightliner Columbia (1,442,872 km) - Red Customer Complaint: Fuel leak, Exhaust leak, MB Safety Inspection - Inspect exterior body and chassis for defects. Inspect complete brake and steering system for proper operation. Check over all brake and signal lights. Measure all brakes, drums, tire treads and PSI's.			
SAF- HD TRUCK	Each	1.0	MB Safety - HD Tandem Truck	GP	250.00	250.00
Labour		2.0	- Remove all wheels. Take two to Jim to be repaired	GP	105.00	210.00
Labour		1.0	- Right side convex mirror missing. Mirror supplied in cab was not useable. Got a new mirror and secured to hood mirror mount.	GP	105.00	105.00
Labour		1.5	- Mirror on right side of truck door missing. Customer supplied new mirror assembly. Installed mirror assembly and covers.	GP	105.00	157.50
Labour		5.0	- No side marker lights on the box. Traced wiring to rear of truck and found multiple poor wires. Repaired wires and tied up lights at back of truck. Confirm proper operation.	GP	105.00	525.00
Labour		0.5	- Low airflow in cab. Replaced cab air filter.	GP	105.00	52.50
Labour		0.8	- Driver side windshield washer not working as the line was plugged. Blow out line and confirm proper operation.	GP	105.00	84.00
Labour		1.0	- Tractor ABS light on. Check all sensors. Push in 2 sensors on left side of truck and confirm light is out	GP	105.00	105.00
Labour		4.0	- Resecure right side fender. Built bracket and bolt fender to bracket. Bolt bracket to frame.	GP	105.00	420.00
Labour		4.0	- Heat up and tighten all U-bolts on drive axle.	GP	105.00	420.00
Labour		3.0	- Found Turbo drain line and power steering hose were both leaking. Removed and replaced both lines. Torqued to spec and ran truck to confirm leaks were gone.	GP	105.00	315.00
Terms: Net 15. Due Aug 08, 2025. Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)				Continue...		



Mound Services Inc.

Box 240
129 Publow Ave.
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada
moundinc@gmail.com

INVOICE

Invoice No.: 29745
Date: Jul 24, 2025
Ship Date:
Page: 2
Re: Order No.

Sold to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
Mark & Desmond Lebeau
Acct# 8252767
R.R #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Ship to:

Circle L Feedlot Cleaners
R. R. #2
Pilot Mound, Manitoba R0G 1P0
Canada

Business No.: 122895295RP0001

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
Labour		5.0	- Output shaft seal on front diff leaking. Removed drive shaft, yolk and seal. Cleaned up sealing surface and re-install all components with new seal. Confirm no leaks.	GP	105.00	525.00
Labour		12.0	- Both king pins had excessive play. Remove and replace king pin bushings on front axle pivot assembly.	GP	105.00	1,260.00
Labour		1.0	- Steer arm on steering box was loose. Tighten bolt.	GP	105.00	105.00
Labour		1.0	- Front shock was missing on right side. Installed new shock.	GP	105.00	105.00
Labour		1.5	- Replace wheel seal on front drive axle right side as it was too tight.	GP	105.00	157.50
Labour		5.0	- Motor mount loose. Support motor and transmission. Remove and replace motor mount	GP	105.00	525.00
Labour		0.5	- Adjust all brakes and grease chassis. *Board between frame and spreader had slid out. Customer slid back in.	GP	105.00	52.50
Misc.		1.0	Misc. Hardware- Nuts/bolts/washers/zipties	GP	30.80	30.80
550027558	Each	1.0	Grease	GP	10.85	10.85
KL-GL2040	Each	2.0	75w90 Syn Gear Lube 1L	GP	26.79	53.58
33288		3.0	Clamp	GP	24.82	74.46
49035		1.0	Flextube	GP	50.39	50.39
A-460-070-06-33		1.0	Pressure line	GP	61.55	61.55
FRT		1.0	Freight	GP	20.00	20.00
FS-34024-1		1.0	Hub Cap gasket	GP	4.62	4.62
380001A		2.0	Oil bath seal	GP	101.98	203.96
46813		2.0	Sealed amber marker	GP	4.93	9.86
24318		1.0	HD Filter	GP	36.54	36.54
122183		1.0	Mirror	GP	29.07	29.07
RRG/HEN060961		1.0	Service kit	GP	305.54	305.54
FRT		1.0	Freight	GP	20.00	20.00
100495		1.0	Oil seal	GP	76.11	76.11
65148		1.0	Shock	GP	120.17	120.17
4405-08-08		2.0	Fitting	GP	17.77	35.54
REH-02-08		2.0	Attachment fee	GP	5.56	11.12
T2SN-08-REEL		1.0	Hydraulic Hose	GP	29.80	29.80
41655		1.0	Flared adapter	GP	28.69	28.69
50068		1.0	Muffler clamp	GP	19.65	19.65
42424		1.0	Flexpipe	GP	93.48	93.48
226/A4571801222		1.0	Oil line	GP	148.64	148.64
226/A5411870080		1.0	Turbo gasket	GP	19.55	19.55

Terms: Net 15. Due Aug 08, 2025.

Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM)

Continue...

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Tax	Unit Price	Amount
FRT		1.0	Air freight	GP	75.00	75.00
		1.0	Welding Supplies	GP	15.00	15.00
		1.0	Shop Supplies	GP	65.00	65.00
			Subtotal:			7,022.97
			GP - GST 5%, PST 7%			
			GST			351.17
			PST			491.64
Mound Services Inc. GST: #R122895295 Mound Services Inc. PST: #PST#147767-6						
Shipped By: Tracking Number: Terms: Net 15. Due Aug 08, 2025. Comment: 25% RESTOCKING ON ALL RETURNED PARTS (*RETORQUE ALL REMOVED WHEELS WITHIN 100 KM) Sold By:					Total Amount	7,865.78
					Amount Paid	0.00
					Amount Owning	7,865.78